RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_

FILE NO. <u>000247</u>

[24 Willie Mays Plaza]

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO RENAME THE SOUTH SIDE OF KING STREET BOUNDED BY SECOND AND THIRD STREETS TO 24 WILLIE MAYS PLAZA, ERECTING DOUBLE SIGNAGE AT THIS LOCATION.

WHEREAS, Willie Mays is generally regarded as the best all-around player in baseball history; and,

WHEREAS, Willie Mays wore a New York and San Francisco Giants uniform for 21 seasons; and,

WHEREAS, Willie Mays holds more franchise career records than any other player, including games played, at-bats, runs, hits, doubles, and home-runs; and,

WHEREAS, "The Say Hey Kid" appeared in 24 All-Star Games, tied with Hank Aaron and Stan Musial for most career appearances; and,

WHEREAS, Inducted in the Hall of Fame in 1979, Mays was the ninth player inducted in the first year of eligibility; and,

WHEREAS, Willie Mays currently holds a lifetime contract with the San Francisco Giants as Special Assistant to the President, a position he has held since 1986, and appears at a number of civic and charitable events throughout the Bay Area on behalf of the Giants; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco, in honor of the contributions that Willie Mays has made to the sport of baseball and to the city of San Francisco, urge the Department of Public Works to rename the south side of King Street bounded by Second and Third streets to 24 Willie Mays Plaza, erecting double signage at this location.

SUPERVISOR, YAKI, BIERMAN, BROWN, KATZ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 000247

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to rename the south side of King Street bounded by Second and Third Streets to 24 Willie Mays Plaza, erecting double signage at this location.

February 14, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Teng File No. 000247

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 14, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

FEB 2 5 2000

**Date Approved** 

File No. 000247